GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1202
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010

DEVELOPMENT OF CNG BASED ENGINES
Mahato Shri Narahari

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether some companies are working on their engines for better performance with CNG; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIARUN YADAYV)

(@) & (b): As informed by the Society of Indian Automobile Manufacturers (SIAM), the auto industry is continuously working on improving the performance of their vehicles for meeting the emission and safety regulations. All manufacturers have upgraded their engines running on petrol, diesel, CNG &LPG for meeting BS IV norms being implemented from 1st April 2010.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES  LOK SABHA
	Answer

